This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

APPROVED FOR RELEASE 1994 CIA HISTORICAL REVIEW PROGR: "

		* -	A Control of the Cont
	MATERIAL R	EVILENED AT CIA HELVQUARTERS I	BY.
l l	OUSE SPLECT COM	TITLE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF	FMINERERS
		SECRET	
	•		
FILE TITLE	:/NUMBER/VOLUME:	Richard E. SNYD	FR
distribution of the second of			B-Companies (o Banairi) - Co-fean da banairin 1844 a mar a cha-dephilis grape-an cathair-1944 a mòraithe right
Á	-		
		JUNE 1949 -12	
CUSTODIAL	UNIT/LOCATION: 2	Office of PERSON	NNEL
		200M: 5E 13	and the second s
DELETIONS,	IF ANY:	namin na managan na ma	dentification and some angle this tip question of the analysis deployment and the design of the angle of the
And the second s	-		ornaminantischer der der der der der der der der der d
X 2002 444	quanto vas manto vas	<u></u>	aterianska state i sta Lingua di state i stat
DAVE RECEIVED	DATE RETURNED	REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL
5-3-5 F	2-3-70		Porfeeli W. Fengina
3-7-78	3-9-78		Robers W. Genzma
3/15/11	3/5	.c.Commell	ca ali
4-21-38		POBERT GENEAN	Moderate N. Parago
1 1 1 1 1	6-6-78	Antichael tolksmit	in chal Ed Smith
6-6-78	1. 1. 11.	All to Fredhand	11111201
(-7-75			
<u> </u>			

APPAUD FOR RELEISE 1994 CIA RISTURICAL NEVIEW PROCESA

SNYDER, Richard B.

EYES ONLY FILE - OFF FLAGGED

Andulat in GPG

Mr. Richard E. Snyder 1:25 Fourth Street S. W. Apartment A410 Washington, D. C. 20024

Dear Mr. Snyder:

I have your note and short resume that you furnished Mr. Moyer of the State Department.

I appreciate your kindness in offering to be of service to us on a part-time or other basis. After carefully reviewing your background against any current or anticipated needs, I em sorry to advise you that we just have nothing appropriate to offer you at this time. The opportunities that are now available are either at the entrance level, in the scientific or technical field, or clerical areas-the part-time opportunities are generally available only in clerical work. As you know, we have been under rigid ceiling restrictions for about the last year and a half. Therefore, I would be less than candid if I led you to believe that the cituation was going to change for the better in the near future.

Thank you for getting in touch with us. If an opportunity of suitable challenge does arise, you can be sure that we will contact you.

Sincerely,

Bullery Danier

Robert S. Wattles Director of Personnel

Distribution:

Orig - Addressee

1 - D/Security

∠ - Subject's file

1 - D/Fers Chrono
1 - CI Staff/Mr. Archibold
:pjg (12 Oct 70)

OD /Pers/

<u> </u>	SENDER WILL C					
-	· Lýchásteie	<u> </u>	CONFIDE	YTIA	<u>. L</u>	SECRET
	OFF	CIAL R	OUTING	G S	LIP	,
Tre	NA BENN C	PADOA O	\$	Ţ	DATE	INITIALS
	ha beillichele	ن کمک	61467		; ;;	
13				Ŀ		
]3					alfalalhón þelmmun vínnu	
. 🕒						
Ls		-				
. 6.						
	ACTION	CHREC	T REPLY	,	PREPARE	REPLY
<u> </u>	APPROVAL	DISPA	TCH	RECOMMENDATION		
	COMMENT FILE RETURN					
	CONCURRENCE	IMFOR	MATION	,	SIGNATU	BE,
1	Bob Ke The arch		i cu	ile	2/ L	10/10
	$1^{\frac{1}{2}}$	+752 t	61.	LL	-decte	4
	From 4	1 .1	<i></i>	~ ~~	e,	· I
	fre Burg	fice	s. 60 / ·	7 ç	S	of flags
<u> </u>	6 FOLD H		TURN TO S		ER T	
	FROM: NAME.	DORESS AND	PHONE NO			OATE
1	UNCLASSIFIED	TIO	ONFIDENT	IAL	7 +	SECRET
*****	OOT IKA MANAMA M	. 9 - 6-65	And Marie Carrier (Marie	4qr.,		(40)

14-00000

Septem Richard E. St. London. Date 1, SA. 48. Harrison of a St. London 4. 40 eagle through the St. London and a St. London B. 1888 P. F. F. B. 44-50. Proposed street through the St. St. London B. 44-50. Proposed street through the St. St. London B. 44-50. Proposed street through the St. St. London B. 44-50. Proposed street through the St. St. London B. 44-50. Proposed street through the St. London B. 44-50. Proposed street th

off 9/30, O-6 12/40. Munich cons/scon off 3/31. Tobyo freeidert Singital cult aff off 3/33. Tobyo freeidert Singital cult aff off 3/33. Tobyo cone off 14/53, O-3 3/54, O-6 2/56. Dept O-5 7/56, det Middletwey Coll. Natvard U Russ laterarea studies 36.57, intell reach spec 6.57, O 42 58. Moscow coils off 6/50. Tokyo Isp lang teng 9%1 Field Sch 9/61, O-3 4/62, staff asst 6/53, Nagoya prin off 7/63. Nata det int rel off Dept of Agry 8 67. Laige Fr. Gee, Jep. Russ

11.16 M.

RICHARD E SNYDER 1425 Fourth St., SW, Apt. A410 Washington, D. C. 20024

Mr. Moyer-

Thanks again for giving me your time last week. As you suggested,
I have prepared the attached for you to pass to Bill Watts (whom I now recall more clearly) at your discretion.

Dich Any den

myster dripped in to see me

Inst week to inquite who he

might see at ein he pessiblety

of obtaining part-time as project

employment. I suggested that he

jet down hackground for me to

pass along to ein I don't know

him but he is listed in last feel's

Biographic register Louid for get

this to eppression propies from

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Director, Personnel Office, Office of Administration, Office of the U. S. High Commissioner for Germany, APO 757, Postmaster, New York, N. Y.

Gontlemons

Richard E. Snyder Ros

In accordance with your request and with the provisions of R1-36 of the Federal Personnel Manual, in lieu of the Official Personnel Folder, the following information is transmitted:

EOD-8 Nov. 1949-Gs-9, \$4600.00. Resigned-26 Sept. 1950. GS-9, \$4600.00. Transcript of leave is attached.

The time and leave balances will be forthcoming in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Personnel Division

PERSONNEL DATA FORM

1. EMPLOYEE
SEPTAL NO.

2. NAME (PRINT) SNYDER, Richard Sdward 20-28 GRADE STEP
LAST FIRST MIDDLE

PERSONNEL DATA FORM	•
1. EMPLOYEC	DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
SEPIAL NO.	25 SERVICE
2. HAME (PREST) SNYDER, Richard, Sdward LAST FIRST HIDDLE	20-28 GRADE STEP
3. SERVICE: 4. CIVIT SERVICE STATUS: 5. PRESENT CLASSIFICATION GS	29-34 POSITION TITLE
DEPT. TES GRADE GRADE STEP DELLE	32-35 SALARY
6. OFFICIAL TITLE OF POSITION NOW OCCUPIED	PRESENT ASSIGNMENT
7. SALARY <u>BUSOCOCOC TOS</u>	36-37 38-39 43-41 Office 98. Division
8. PRESENT ASSIGNMENT CTC BRANCH OLVISION	LAST PERSONNEL ACTION
9. DESCRIBE YOUR LAST PERSONNEL ACTION Excepted Appt.	#2- #3 8 #-#5 #6
10. DATE OF ACTION MARCH 1950	TYPE MO. YR.
11. LAST SALARY CHANGE: 12. ENTE OF CHANGE IN SALARY:	
DECREASE PERIODIC RAISE Sevenber 1949 WINTH TEAP	
PAY INCREASE PAY INCREASE GRADE RAISE ADM. PAISE	TYPE DAY YEAR DATE OF BIRTH
13. DATE UF BIRTH DECEMBER 10 1919 MONTH CAT TEAR	52-53 54-55 MO. DAY YEAR
14. TYPE OF APPOINTMENT IN CIA Excepted Appt.	5657 58 ·
WIFE S PT. WORLD WAR I WORLD WAR I WORLD WAR I WORLD WAR II	APPOINTMENT VET. PREF. 59 MARITAL STATUS
16. MARITAL STATUS MARKIED 17. NUMBER OF SEPENDENTS 4	13 DEPENDENTS
18. SEX: 19. RACE: W. 20. DATE ENTERED ON DUTY IN CIA:	61 SEX AND BACE
* DARCH 27 1950	E.O.D. IN CIA
21. LAST OCCUPATION SEFORE APPOINTMENT IN CIA STUDENT	
	62-63 64-65 66-67 WO. DAY YR.
23. LEGAL RESIDENCE U. U. 24. NUMBER OF YEARS GOVERNMENT SERVICE.	69 LAST OCCUPATION
INCLUDING MILITARY SERVICE, BEFORE APPOINTMENT IN CIA 54/12	
25. NATURE OF PRESENT WORK: TECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL	71 NATURE OF WORK 72-73 YRS. GOVT. SERVICE
. S.S. PICESSIUMAL	74 LOCATION OFF. HDOTES.
O. C. AND METROPOLITAB APER U. S. (ENCEPT O. C.)	75
•	LAST EFFICIENCY RATING
	76 77-78 79 -ATING MQ. YR.

2430 "E" Street, N.F. Reshington, D. C. 15 August 1949

REGISTERED ADDRESSES ONLY

Mr. Richard Edward Snyder Apartment 142A Ploneer Village Denver 10, Colorado

Deer Mr. Snyder:

In reference to your application for employment, this letter is to assure you that the processing of your papers as a P-3, \$4479.60 per annum is being continued by this agency. A definite offer of employment cannot be made, however, until such time as all processing has been completed.

The processing is a rather lengthy one; but when further information is available, we shall get in touch with you immediately.

In the meantime, it would be appreciated if you would advise us of any change in your present status, such as change of address, etc.

If you wish to write me in connection with the above, please do not send it $^{\rm n}{\rm Addressee}$ Only as that will delay delivery to my office.

Your continued interest and patience are appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

ROBERT S. WATTLES Personnel Branch

2430 E Street, N. W. Washington 25, D. C. 27 July 1949

REGISTERED ADDRESSES ONLY

Mr. Richard Edward Snyder c/o Dimoo 6 Taft Street Nutley, New Jersey

Dear Mr. Snyder:

In reference to your application for employment, this letter is to assure you that the processing of your papers as a P-3, \$4479.60 per annum is being continued by this agency. A definite offer of employment cannot be made, however, until such time as all processing has been corelected. completed.

The processing is a rather lengthy one; but when further information is available, we shall get in touch with you immediately.

In the meantime, it would be appreciated if you would advise us of any change in your present status, such as change of address, etc.

If you wish to write me in connection with the above, please do not send it "Addressee Only" as that will delay delivery to my office.

Your continued interest and patience are appreciated.

ROBERT S. WATTLES

Personnel Branch

Retident address

Richard K. Snyder 1425 Fourth St., S.W. Apt. A410 mashington, D.C. 20024 Tel. 554-9328

Interested in lecture/research/writing-related work particularly in Japan and Soviet fields, on project or part time basis.

Retired April 30, 1970 as Foreign Service Officer (20 years). Age 50. Japan and USSR language and area specialist. Overseas posts from most recent: Okinawa, Nagoya, Tokyo, Moscow, Tokyo, Munich. Department assignment 1957-59, INR, USSR-Asia.

Top secret clearance as of retirement. Employed with CIA in Washington 1949-50 (covert, German affairs). Japanese, Russian, French, German refreshable to at least S/R-3+ in 30-60 days.

No present or planned organizational ties. Will live in Washington area for at least immediate future. Wife, no minor children.

7 001 1976

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Personnel

SUBJECT

Richard Snyder

Mr. Wattles:

I talked to Mr. Watts of DDI Information Service who stated that he got the recent note from Snyder from Mr. Lawson Moyer of the Department of State. Mr. Moyer is the Director of the Coordination Staff, Bureau of Intelligence and Research, and is known in the State Department as the State's CIA liaison man.

Robert D. Kennedy
Assistant Executive Officer
Office of Personnel

TERESE VENU CEYS



	ROUTIN	G AND	RECOR	D SHEET
SUBJECT: (Ophonal)				•
ROM:	,		EXTENSION	NO
CICTO	**.			DATE
C/SIG	···		6331	5 October 1970.
O: (Officer designation, room number, and uilding)		STA	OFFICER S	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from whos to whom. Draw a line across column after each comment
	# CENED	FORWARDED		
I.	1	11.1		•
C/CI Support	.م.	16/2	15	
2. 1) ~ / . T	10/6/20	OCE	·	1-2 Bob Kennely
PC/CI	170	4)	1 2 2 11/1
J.				in Lin Por Office
A	ļ <u>.</u>			and its to me for
4.				cheeping. De did not
5.	ļ			perolinatard of reson
•				1 12 the 1 the
.				for Bys rate but
`				wanted CI to take
				a lock. I lead note
•		1	İ	
There is the first the second	·			Evano home to Not
,		ļ		Can you adol anyot.
			ľ	an get
clcI/sa	I			a should I witum
0/01/10				to President for
			ľ	then action?
				parameter demandaries de la company de la co
		•	ĺ	
**************************************				I court with anyth
	ļ	į		at the wint.
	+			
		1		- La Whin
	<u>_</u>			Metallia Market Wett
		1		Les contracts
				ast a mother of cores &
· /		.	i i	Obciet tement re Toughter to

5 October 1970

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI Support

SUBJECT:

Richard E. SNYDER (born 10 Dec. 1919, Passaic, N.J.)

1. You advised me that Robert KENNEDY of OP had called you, asking about Subject's file (apparently he retired as a Foreign Service Officer (20 years, age 50) on 30 April 1970; he would like to do some work, on project or parttime basis). You asked if I knew of any reason why Mr. BURNES had requested flagging of OP file "to be sure inquiries would be referred to CD/Pers for further check with RI files".

Subject is the subject of CS file 201-748009, restricted to CI/R&A (Paul HARTMAN). From the file it is noted that Subject worked for CIA 27 Mar. '50-26 Sept. '50, resigning for personal reasons. The file was restricted because of involvement with Lee Harvey OSWALD, assassin of the late President John Kennedy. While Subject was 2nd Secretary at the US Embassy in Moscow, on 31 Oct. 1959, he interviewed Lee Harvey OSWALD, when OSWALD appeared at the US Embassy, stating that he wished to renounce his US citizenship and become a citizen of the USSR. (My review shows nothing reflecting adversely on Subject in connection with that episode). An article in the 28 Feb. 1964 edition of the Northern Virginia Sun, written by Robert S. ALLEN and and Paul SCOTT, alleged that "State Department records show that OSWALD had several meetings with the CIA representative in the U.S. Embassy in Moscow. ...One State Department cable, No. 234, dated Nov. 2, 1959, reports that OSWALD was interviewed by the CIA and other embassy officials." In a memorandum dated 18 March 1964, addressed to Mr. J. Lee RANKIN, subject "Article Alleging that OSWALD Was Interviewed by CIA in Moscow", Mr. Richard Helms, then Deputy Director for Plans, commented on the allegation as follows: "I desire to state for the record that the allegation carried in this press report is utterly unfounded as far as CIA is concerned."

3. The 201 file reflects that Subject's contacts, in university circles, included (201-012574), born ca. 1920 in Peland, who is married to the daughter of famous Czech leader. At Agency request, Subject provided some information on and a personal assessment of

4. I do not have personal knowledge relevant to Mr. BURNES' request, but suggest that DC/CI be queried, in the event that he might have more background information than I do.

ĊI/SIG

cc: DC/CI

SPECIAL NOTE

KEEP ON TOP OF ALL OTHER PAPERS IN THIS FILE

Any inquiry from or about Mr. Richard E. Snyder should be referred to the office of the Director of Personnel for action. Additional information is on file in OD/Pers.

10 #pril 1964

Per control cond in U/D/Pero The additional reformation was marged and the official felt on 74 few 1924,

The motetim store was written in 27 few may 1978.

15 felicon 1979.

an mang bahasa matang /del>	ROUTIN	G AND	RECOR	D SHEET	***************************************
SUBJECT: (Ophonal)	- 3				····
1, 20 graph 1			•	<u>.</u>	
FROM:			ETTERNO	NO	
c/c//suppor-			,	6 APR 1964	vv rekektrilled er
TO: (Officer designation, troops number, and	d o	ATE	CFFICEP S	COMMENTS (Number each comment to show from	n who
	MECHALD	PORWARDED	CONTIALS.	to whom Oraw a line across column after each co	
EA to DIPERS	,	,		Beitha-	
5E 56				This is the file or	
2.				, A	-
3				inquied about.	
	THE OFFICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P	-		d 201 file las been	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-		vanitiitiin diglar afait vaqaaga dagaa a <u>aaaga</u> ga	opened in RI on suly	ú.I
5.		-	Andrew Street,	Na muel litredulject	Ž.
				personnel file to be	-
ů.				flagged for info in D/	PER
7.					
7.				file to state there is	C.C.
8.				A	, a
		:		201 file in RI.	
9,				We wish this to b	ر مد
· 0.					
			-	done properly hance the reference to you.	ę
		 		the reference to you.	
gggrangg er i Militariya iyila sanayyi i 18 ililab i 1944-b inay 1944-1944 i 1944-1944 i 1944-1944 i 1944-1944				. 0 ;	
1 .				-!!	
).					
		-			
•					
			1	•	

4-00000

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY 2430 & STREET NW. WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Date 9 Neverter 1989

Doar Mr.

1. This is to notify you that the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, has accepted your employment effective 8 November 1949.

Positions

Intelligence Officer

GS-9

Base Salary:

GS-9 \$4600.00

- 2. You will be:
- a. Entitled to annual and sick leave in accordance with Civil Service Commission rules and regulations, or such other provisions of law or regulations as may be established in lieu thereof.
- b. Reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with CIA Regulations or Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as amended.
- c. If stationed outside continental United States, granted such monetary allowances as are prescribed by CIA Regulations.
- 3. As a condition of your employment by the Central Intelligence Agency, you are subject to assignment to tours of duty at posts outside the continental United States. Each time you are so assigned, unless otherwise specified in advance by CIA, you will be required to remain at the post to which assigned for a period of 24 months from the date of arrival thereat, unless sconer transferred, reassigned or separated for reasons beyond your control. If you wish to return to the United States for personal reasons during that period, all travel and transportation costs incident to—such return will be borne by you, with no expense to the Government.
- 4. If this employment is for assignment to an overseas post, it is understood and agreed that, unless earlier separated for reasons beyond your control, you will remain in Government service for 12 months after your arrival at your first overseas post, and if you violate this agreement, any money expended by the United States on account of your travel and the transportation of your immediate family and household goods will be considered a debt due to the United States.
- 5. Employment is conditioned upon satisfactory completion of the training courses prescribed by CIA and satisfactory performance of duty for a total period of six months from date of employment. In the event

either training or performance of duty is deemed unsatisfactory by CIA, you will be offered other types of employment if available, or your employment will be terminated.

6. Your appointment is for such time as your services may be required and funds are available for the work of CIA. Notice of termination will be given you by procedure similar to that provided by Civil Service rules and regulations.

Official authorized to sign letters of appointment.

I accept the above agreement as a condition of my employment by CIA.

Date

Form No. 51-104 June 1948 CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
2430 E STREET NW.
WASHINGTON 25. D. C.

Date 27 March 1950

Dear Mr. Richard E. Snyder:

1. This is to notify you that the United States Government, as represented by the Central Intelligence Agency, has accepted your employment effective 27 March 1950.

Position:

Intelligence Officer G3-9

Base Salary:

GS-9, \$466

\$4660.00 per annum

- 2. You will be:
- a. Entitled to annual and sick leave in accordance with Civil Service Commission rules and regulations, or such other provicions of law or regulations as may be established in lieu thereof.
- b. Reimbursed for travel expenses in accordance with CIA Regulations or Standardized Government Travel Regulations, as amended.
- c. If stationed outside continental United States, granted such monetary allowances as are prescribed by CIA Regulations.
- 3. As a condition of your employment by the Central Intelligence Agency, you are subject to assignment to tours of duty at posts outside the continental United States. Each time you are so assigned, unless otherwise specified in advance by CIA, you will be required to remain at the post to which assigned for a period of 24 months from the date of arrival thereat; unless sooner transferred, reassigned or separated for reasons beyond your control. If you wish to return to the United States for personal reasons during that period, all travel and transportation costs incident to such return will be borne by you, with no expense to the Government.
- 4. If this employment is for assignment to an overseas post, it is understood and agreed that, unless earlier separated for reasons beyond your control, you will remain in Government service for 12 months after your arrival at your first overseas post, and if you violate this agreement, any money expended by the United States on account of your travel and the transportation of your immediate family and household goods will be considered a debt due to the United States.
- 5. Employment is conditioned upon satisfactory completion of the training courses prescribed by CIA and satisfactory performance of duty for a total period of six months from date of employment. In the event

J.J.

either training or performance of duty is deemed unsatisfactory by CIA, you will be offered other tyres of employment if available, or your employment will be terminated.

6. Your appointment is for such time as your services may be required and funds are available for the work of CIA. Notice of termination will be given you by procedure similar to that provided by Civil Service rules and regulations.

Official authorized to sign letters of appointment.

I accept the above agreement as a condition of my employment by CIA.

received of they

Date

Form No. 51-104 June 1948

Fichard E. Snyder	:	21 September 1950
MATURE OF ALTICA		SESSECTIVE DATE
Resignation	T FROM	26 September 1950
		TV-
TITLE .	Intelligence Officer	to the first the state of the s
GRADE AND SALARY	GS-9, \$4600,00 p/a	
OFFICE	OPC	and a spiriture of a standard a decomparison of the property of the standard of the spiriture of the spiritu
MOIZIVIO	Eastern Burepean	
BRANCH	Berlin, Office	yayayada — malapayan — marangan dayayyayada mis fino-da'ada milyanayin may yain mid fi fi fi fi da da da da da
OFFICIAL STATION	Berlin, Germany	
QUACTF18471848	FOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR WITH LIBERTY	EXECUTION
CLASSIFICATION	John Maula	3
	N ACCORDANCE WITH ASSUCT REGULATIONS	
	ingganangaganya-ta-ta, ara-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta-ta	
VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED		e santa de autoria de sente de la composição de la compos
NTERED ON OUTT		
	- Bergermann von der Seine von	
EHARKS:	and a first to the first and the same and th	SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATING OFFICER
S=6	·	,
Mr. Soyder is res	igning for personal reasons.	Preterick W. Webrids
Buchard	1. Jugden	Authrized Certifying Officer
Richard E.	Snyder (Q.Z.9.
RACESA CONFILITATED TO THE CONFILE THE CONFILE CONFILE CONFILE THE CONFILE CONFILE THE CON		(no
Anuliaration seral annual		The same of the sa

BOY 1948

SECRET

670 050 90-284

SECRET

÷	EOMYSO E	6 March 1950
TATURE OF ACTION	Resignation	COB 26 March 1950
		70
TITLE TO THE	Intelligence Officer 08-9	
RADE AND SALARY	GS-9, \$1,600,00	, and the state of
FFICÉ	OPC Operations	
POIVISION	PBD Area III	
BRANCH	9D-11=JBEDICT	
FEICIAL STATION		
UACTFICATIONS	FOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR	EXECUTIVE
LASSIFICATION	PERSONNEL/OSSICER/	·
OST DIFFERENTIAL AUTHORIZED THE OF OFFICE AND NO STRIKE ECURITY CLEARED ON-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ϋ́ΕS ΝΟ
VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED		
,		
	\$ I G N J	TURE OF AUTHENTICATING OFFIC
EMARKS: Subject is being RICHARD E. SMIDES	appointed on unvouchered funds under ceffective BOB 27 March 1950.	his truss name of

FORM NO. 97-1

SECRET

SECRET

mi Ruhant C Smile		7 Hovenber 1919
HATURE OF ACTION		Thomas a 1019
23	respited Appolitment.	8 November 1949
TITLE		Intelligence Officer CS-9
SRADE AND SALARY		GS=9, \$4600.00
OFFICE		CPC Ope Staff
RANCH		PSD, Area III
*.	**************************************	
!A1210H-		99-11-JEEDICT
FFICIAL STATICS	180 DAY A)	
DUALTFICATIONS	FOR ASSISTANT DIRECTOR	EXECUTIVE
		7
LASSIFICATION	PERSONNEL OFFICER	
	11/8 11/8 / hala	
OST DIFFERENTIAL AUTHORIZED I		T (5 HO
ATH OF OFFICE AND NO STRIKE AS	tabor 1949.	x
ATH OF OFFICE AND NO STRIKE AS ECURITY CLEARED IN	House seems on 9 15 years Hovember 1949	x
ATH OF OFFICE AND NO STRIKE AS ECURITY CLEARED IN	House executes on <u>P. 18 years</u> November 1949 - 1949	ku 1919
ECURITY CLEARED IN 12 STRIKE AS ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 00 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED 9. HTERED ON OUTY 8 Novemb	House executes on <u>P. 18 years</u> November 1949 - 1949	ku 1919
ECURITY CLEARED IN 12 STRIKE AS ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 00 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED 9. HTERED ON OUTY 8 Novemb	House executes on <u>P. 18 years</u> November 1949 - 1949	ku 1919
ECURITY CLEARED IN 12 STRIKE AS ECURITY CLEARED IN 18 00 VERSEAS AGREEMENT SIGNED 9. HTERED ON OUTY 8 Novemb	House executes on <u>P. 18 years</u> November 1949 - 1949	x
ATH OF OFFICE AND NO STRIKE AS COURTY CLEARED IN	House executes on <u>P. 18 years</u> November 1949 - 1949	ku 1919

SECRET

SECRET

SECRET

SECRECY AGREEMENT

I may be the recipient of information and intelligence which concerns the present and future security of the United States and which belongs to the United States. This information and intelligence, together with the methods of collecting and handling it, are classified according to standards set in the State, Mar. and Navy Departments. I have read and understand the provisions of the Act of Congress of June 15, 1917 (Espionage Let), as amended, concerning the disclosure of information relating to the National Defense and I am familiar with the penaltics provided for violation thereof.
2. I agree that I do not now, nor shall I ever possess any right, interest, title or claim in or to any of the information or intelligence or the methods of collecting or handling of it which has come or shall come to my attention by virtue of my connection with the
3. I do solemly swear that I will never divulge, publish nor reveal either by word, conduct, or by any other means such classified information, intelligence or knowledge, except in the performance of my official duties and in accordance with the laws of the United States, unless specifically authorized in writing in each case by the
4. I understand that no change in my assignment or employment will relieve me of my obligation under this eath and that the provisions of this eath will remain binding upon mo even after the termination of my services with the United States. 5. I understand that my employment by the Cio is conditioned upon my understanding of and strict compliance with "Security"
Rogulations, and the appendices thereto. 6. I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion.
In witness whereof I have set my hand and seal this & day of Neganhar 1945.
Sworn to before me this 9th day of November 1947.
at Washington, D.C.
SECRETA CON

Unlawfully obtaining or permitting to be obtained information affecting national defense. That (a) Whoever, for the purpose of obtaining information respecting the national defense with intent or reason to believe that the information to be obtained is to be used to the injury of the United States, or to the advantage of any foreign nation, goes upon, enters, flies over, or otherwise obtains information concerning any vessel, aircraft, work of defense, navy yard, naval station, submarine base, coaling station, fort, battery, torpedo station. dockyard, canal, railroad, arsenal, comp, fectory, mine, telegraph, telephono, wireless, or signal station, building, office, or other place connected with the national defense, ewned or constructed, or in progress of construction by the United States or under the control of the United States, or of any of its officers or agents, or within the exclusive jurisdiction of the United States, or any place in which any vessel, aircraft, arms, munitions, or other materials or instruments for use in time of war are being made, prepared, repaired, or stored, under any contract or agreement with the United States, or with any person on behalf of the United States, or otherwise on behalf of the United States, or any prohibited place within the meaning of section 6 of this title; or (b) whoseer for the purpose aforesaid, and with like intent or reason to believe, copies, takes, makes, or obtains, or attempts, or induces or aids another to copy, take, make, or obtain, any sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, mep, model, instrument, appliance, decument, writing, or note of enything connected with the national defense; or (c) whoever, for the purpose aforesaid, receives for obtains or agrees or attempts or induces or aids another to receive or obtain from any person, or from any source whatever, any document, writing, asto book, stand book, sketch, photo worth, photographic negative, bluegrint, plen, map, model, instrument, appliance, or note, of anything connected with the national defense, knowing or having reason to believe, at the time he receives or obtains, or agrees or attempts or induces or aids another to receive or obtain it, that it has been or will be obtained, taken, made or disposed of by any person contrary to the provisions of this title; or (d) whoever, lewfully or unlawfully having possession of, access to, central over, or being intrusted with any document, writing, code book, signal, took, sketch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, map, model, instrument, appliance, or note relating to the national defense, willfully communicates or transmits or attempts to communicate or transmit the same to any person not entitled to receive it, or willfully retains the same and fails to deliver it on demand to the officer or employee of the United States entitled to receive it; or (a) wheever, being intrusted with or having lawful possession or control of any document. writing, code book, signal book, sketch, photographic agentive, blueprint, plan, map, model, note, or information, relating to the national defense, through gross negligence permits the same to be removed from its proper place of custody or delivered to engone in violation of his trust, or to be lost, atolen, abstracted, or destroyed, shall be punished by imprisonment for not more than ten years and may, (3148)

in the discretion of the court, be fined not more than \$10,000. (Sec. 1, Title I, act 15 June 1917 (40 Stat. 217), as amended by sec. 1, act 28 March 1940 (54 Stat. 79; 50 U.S.G. 31)).

2. Unlawfully disclosing information affecting national defense. (a) Whoever, with intent or reason to believe that it is to be used to the injury of the United States or to the advantage of a foreign nation, communication, dolivers, or transmits, or attempts to, or aids or induces another to, communicate, deliver, or transmit, to any foreign government, or to any faction or party or military or naval force within a foreign country, whether recognized or unrecognized by the United States, or to any representative, officer, agent, employee, subject, or citizen thereof, either directly or indirectly, any document, writing, code book, signal book, skotch, photograph, photographic negative, blueprint, plan, mop, model, note, instrument, appliance, or information relating to the netional defense, shall be punished by imprisonment for not more than twenty years: Provided, That whoever shall violate the provisions of subsection (a) of this section in time of war shall be punished by death or by imprisonment for not more than thirty years; and (b) who ever, in time of war, with intent that the same shall be communicated to the enemy. shall collect, record, publish, or communicate, or attempt to elicit any information with respect to the movement, numbers, description, condition, or disposition of any of the armed forces, ships, aircraft, or war materials of the United States, or with respect to the plans or conduct, or supposed plans or conduct of any naval or military operations, or with respect to any works or measures undertaken for or connected with, or intended for the fortification or defense of any place, or any other information relating to the public defense, which might be useful to the enemy, shall be punished by death or by imprisonment for not more than thirty years. (Sec. 2. not 15 June 1917 (40 Stat. 218; 50 U.S.C. 32)).

Zicono.	the above	island the file
Los		
2020	•	
	4000	
A		{

STANDARD FORM 61 (REVISED APRA 1, 198)
PROMULGATED BY CHILL SERVICE COMMISSION
CHAPTER AS FEDERAL PERSONALL MANUAL

14-00000

APPOINTMENT AFFIDAVITS

IMPORTANT.—Before swearing to these appointment affidavits, you should read and understand the attached information for appointed

٠.		alfached inform	ation for appointe	, .	
'	CIA	OPC	TA.	3.11 NGTON, D. C	•
I,	Rechard Education or agings	(Buiver	or division) do sole	(Place of employment) mnly swear (or af	
d w	I will support and defend omestic; that I will bear traithout any mental reservation uties of the office on which I	ue faith and allegic on or purpose of ev	ince to the same; asion; that I will	that I take this well and faithful	obligation freely
th ur Co I	AFFIDAVIT AS TO SUBVERSIV I am not a Communist or not advocates the overthrow aconstitutional means or seed constitution of the United St become a member of such of overnment.	r Fascist. I do not of the Government king by force or vicates. I do further	advocate nor am of the United Sta lence to deny oth swear (or affirm)	ites by force or ver persons their it. I will not so ad	violence or othe rights under the lvocate, nor wil
so an of	AFFIDAVIT AS TO STRIKING I am not engaged in any sengage while an employee organization of Governmenthe United States, and that organization.	trike against the Go of the Government at employees that a	overnment of the U of the United Sta sserts the right to	Jnited States and tes; that I am n strike against t	ot a member of he Government
	AFFIDAVIT AS TO PURCHASE I have not paid, or offered m or corporation for the use	or promised to pay	, any money or oth		e to any person,
da wh	AFFIDAVIT AS TO DECLARATI The answers contained in ted	n my Application , 19.43, filed and correct as of t	with the above- his date with the e	named department of the depart	ent or agency, in the Declará-
Sub	sscribed and sworn before me	this 9th de	y of Nover		., A. D. 19. 49
at.	Hashington, (Civ)	**********************		D. C.	
	[SEAL]	CL)	Ty DVINA on to	(Title)	Kiligia Sair
NO	TE.—If the oath is taken belo be shown.	ore a Notary Public	the date of expira	tion of his come	nission should

DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE

This form is to be completed before entrance on duty. Question 3 is to be answered in all cases, otherwise answer only those questions which require an answer different from that given to the corresponding questions on your application form. If no answers are different, write "NQNE" in Irem 10, below. Any false statement in this declaration will be grounds for cancellation of application or dismissal after appointment. Impersonation is a criminal offense and will be prosecuted accordingly.

1. PRESENT ADDRESS (arrest and number.	city and State)			. ,			•				٠.
E (A) DATE OF BIRTH	(B) PLACE OF B	ERTN (e/O	or tow	n and	State or o	ountry)	.,		 	-	Antogored Store
B. (A) IN CASE OF EMERGENCY PLEASE NUTTIFY		(II) RELAT	noisia U	64	STREET AND	NUMBER CI I R V V Y V E J	IN OUT OF	V ",	N. 1 (10) T	ELEPHONE	-2b
4. Does the united states government enpe the past 14 months! yes no If so, for each such relative hit in the	blanks below		onal spa	ce is n	ocusesy, c	pomplete u	nder Item 10.	100 90	POSTUNE OR P	WAYE LIVE	SINGL
RAME		freef nu			() () () () () ()		T OR AGENCY IN	BROCH		RIED (Chec	A one
	,,,	3		•	2 3. 1 2		***************		-	-	
INDICATE "YES" OR "NO" ANSWER IN PROPER COLUM! ARE YOU A CITIZEN OF OR TO YOU OWE ALLEGIANCE	M.	-	res Ro	ITEM MO.			ETAILED ANS				APPLY
are you an official or employee of any state municipality:	······································		_	- 			*************	**********	***********		
If your answer la "Yes", give details in	liom 10.	L						**********	~~~~		*******
DO YOU RECEIVE ANY ANNUITY FROM THE UNITE COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY BETTIN YOU OTHER COMPLEXATION FOR MILITARY OR THAT IS, If you alread any officer of that is, ago, optional disability, or buor involutions year internal and the properties of the control of the particles of the par	TACE OR ANY PENSITARIAN TERMINATE AT THE PERSON OF TOTAL TERMINATE AND A PERSON THE PERS	rent, ntary	Andreas - Control of the Control of						*********		
NAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR FORCED TO OR UNSATISFACTORY SERVICE FROM ANY POSITION If your enamer is "Yes", give in Item 10 to of employer, date, and reason in each co	47				***********		***********				
Since Your 18 th Birthday, have you evtr betti Summoned into Court as a different in a ci Convicted Findo Orimproneto Or Haled On Ever Been ordered to Ceposit Bail, or Cullain Ever Sulce "Equlation or Ordenance (E Woolations" and Which at the Or Food Litualese s Woolations" and Which at the Or Food Litualese s	RIMINAL PROCEECIA PROBATION OR HAS ERAL FOR THE SICU XCLUDING WINNETS	IG, OR E YOU ATTON IAFFIC					************			*******	
If your answer is "Yes", fist all such c. Gwo in each cese (1) The date, (2) their or violation; (1) the name and keation penally imposed, if any, or other disp, if appointed, your fingerprints will be to	nature of the of	en se			**************************************			4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	**************************************	********	
,	DT9M1	ICTION	e to	ADDA	INTINC	VECICED	***************************************		*****		

The appointing officer before where the foregoing certificate is made shall determine to his own satisfaction that this appointment would be in-conformance with the Civil Service Act, applicable Civil Service Rules and Regulations and acts of Congress pertaining to appointment.

This form should by checked for holding of office, pension, suitabalty in exnection with any record of recent discharge or avest, and particularly for the

(1) Identity of appointee —The appointer's sinature and handwriting are to be compared with the application and or other pertinent spares. To physical appearance may be checked against the medical certificate. To appointee may also be questioned on his personal history for agreement with his personal statements.

(2) Ago — If definite age limits have been established for the position, it should be determined that applicant is not outside the age range for appointment, butil such determination is made, the appointment is not probable to consumerate may not be consumerated.

(3) Citiesnahip.—The appointing officer in rear-made for observing the citiesnahip provisions of (1) the Civil Strave Ruira and (2) appropriation acts. Form 61 constitutes an affidient few both purposes and a acceptable proof of citiesnahip status in the absence of confirming exclaimes. In Southful cases the appointment absuid not be consummated until clearant's has been secured from

(4) Mambers of Family.—Section 9 of the Civil Service Act provides that whenever there are already two or more members of a family septing under probational or personnent appointment in the competitive service, no other member of such family is eligible for probational or permanent appointment is the competitive service. The appointments of permanent appointment is preference are not subject to this requirement. The members-of-family provision does not apply to remajorary appointments. Doubling seem may be referred to STANDARD FORM 61 (REVISID APRIL 1, 1981)
PROMUESATED BY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION
CHAPTER AS FEDERAL PERSONNEL MARIJAL

of Appointee.)

[SEAL]

-Before swearing to these appointment affidavits, you should read and understand the attached information for appointee, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that-A. DATH OF OFFICE I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of the office on which I am about to enter, SO HELP ME GOD. B. AFFIDAVIT AS TO SUBVERSIVE ACTIVITY AND AFFILIATION I am not a Communist or Fascist. I do not advocate nor am I a member of any organization that advocates the overthrow of the Government of the United States by force or violence or other unconstitutional means or seeking by force or violence to deny other persons their rights under the Constitution of the United States. I do further swear (or affirm) I will not so advocate, nor will I become a member of such organization during the period that I am an employee of the Federal Government. C. AFFIDAVIT AS TO STRIKING AGAINST THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT I am not engaged in any strike against the Government of the United States and that I will not so engage while an employee of the Government of the United States; that I am not a member of an organization of Government employees that asserts the right to strike against the Government of the United States, and that I will not, while a Government employee, become a member of such an organization. D. AFFIDAVIT AS TO PURCHASE AND SALE OF OFFICE I have not paid, or offered or promised to pay, any money or other thing of value to any person, firm or corporation for the use of influence to procure my appointment. E. AFFIDAVIT AS TO DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE The answers contained in my Application for Federal Employment, Form No. ... 16 June 19.22, filed with the above-named department or agency, which I have reviewed, are true and correct as of this date with the exceptions noted in the Declaration of Appointee on the reverse of this form. (If no exceptions, write "None" on the Declaration

APPOINTMENT AFFIDA

NOTE.—If the oath is taken before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should be shown.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 27th day of Warsh

DECLARATION OF APPOINTEE

This form is to be completed before entrance on duty. Question 3 is to be answered in all cases, otherwise answer only those questions which require an answer different from that given to the corresponding questions on your application form. If no answers are different, write "NONE" in Item 10, below. Any false statement in this declaration will be grounds for cancellation of application or dismissal after appointment. Impersonation is a criminal offense and will be prosecuted accordingly.

APT 304 2011 C	SETHOR	PE	5	• .	WEST HYDETSUILE, 170	,	
& (A) DATE OF BIRTH	(B) PLACE OF BIRTH (city or	fown	and S	tate or country)		,
10. DEC 1919	1 PASSA	110,		<u> 188</u>	SAIC N.J.		
1 (A) IN CASE OF EMERGENCY PLEASE NOTIFY	(m) Pri	DATION	SNIP		STREET AND HUMBER CITY AND STATE	CONTINUT (C)	WE HED.
MKS ANNA M. SNYEZ	× 101	FL	-	24	OII COLETMORE ST.		-
A DOES THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT ENTRY. THE PAST M MONTHS! YES AS	- <u> </u>				YOURS (SITHER BY BLOOD OR MARRIAGE) WITH WHOM YOU LIV CORRECT, COURSING WINDS FORM 10.	A BANE UN	ED WITHER
RAHE	POST OFF (Gree street	ICE ADD	RESS		C) POSTAW (2) TEMPORARY OR NOT CU DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY IN WHICH SHIP	P. BEST	
					ł		
					t		
			,		2	- Apprehimento e es	and the same and t
INDICATE "YES" OR "NO" ANSWER BY IN PROPER COLUMN	L.PLACING "X" >	YES	ÑO	ETEM NO.	.10. SPACE FOR DETAILED ANSWERS TO OTHER WRITE IN LEFT COLUMN KUMBERS OF ITEMS TO WHICH DET		
ARE YOU A CITIZEN OF OR DO YOU ON'T ALLES LAVE	TO THE CARTED STATES?.				NONE	***********	
ARE YOU AN OFFICIAL OR EMPLOYEE OF ANY STATE,	Territory, County, Or					********	*******
Il your enewer is "Yes", give details in !	tem M.					*****	
DO YOU RECLIFE ANY ARRUITY FROM THE UNDITED COLUMBIA GOVERNMENT UNDER ANY RETIREMENT OTHER COMPLEXATION FOR MULTARY CAN ANALYS. If your answer is "Yes", go in from that is age, optional disability on the continuitary promision after the continuitary promision after the continuitary or maked between all sections.	ACT OR ANY PENSION OR INVEST. HOW TO FOR FRIENDS, TO NOT OF YOUR TARY MATERIAL OF YOUR TARY MATERIAL OF YOUR TARY MATERIAL OF THE PENSION OF THE PENSIO		The state of the s				******************************
HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR FORCTO "CR OR UNSATISFACTORY STRVICE FROM ANY ROSITION If your answer is "Yes", Jave in Item 12 th of employer, date, and reason in each ca	e narre and address	.				******************************	
SINCE YOUR NETH BIRTHNAY MAVE YOU EVER BERN SUMMONED INTO COURT AS A CEFFROART IN A CRE CONNICTE OF THIS DOSIMMENSONED ON MULETINA S EVER BELL OPERATED TO DEVOCATION OF COLLARY OF ANY LAW POLICE REGULATION OF ORGODANCE (EX- YUDIATIONS FOR WINCH A PINE OR FOREITLE, EVER SE	winal proceeding, or rosafich or have you lal for the violation cluding windr traffic						
If your answer is "Yea", list all such ca Gire in each case (I) The date (I) the more or inflation; (I) the name and location or panalty imposed, if any, or other dispo- if appointed, your fingerprints will be ta	t the court; (4) the alrea of the case.						
		<u> </u>					

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPOINTING OFFICER

The appointing officer before whem the Svegoing certificate is made shall determine to his sum satisfaction that the appointment would be in conformance with the Civil Service Act, applicable Civil Service Rules and Regulations are acts of Congress pertaining to appointment.

This form should be checked for boding of office, pension, suitability in connection with any record of recent discharge or arrest, and particularly for the following:

(1) Identity of appointes—The appointre's signature and handwriting an to be compared with the application and or other perturent papers. The physical appearance may be checked agents the medical certificate. The appointer may also be questioned on his personal history for agreement with his previous statements.

(2) Age — If dribitle age initial have been relabblanced for the position, it should be determined that applicant is not outside the age range for appointment. Until such determination is made, the appointment may not be consummated. (3) Crimenah.p.—The appointing officer is responsible for observing the citarenship promisions of (1) the Civil Service Rules and (2) appropriation acts. Form 61 constitutes an abiliarit for both purposes and is acceptable proof of entirenship status in the absence of conducting evidence. In dealerthic cases the appointment abould not be consummated until clearance has been secured from the certifiging office of the Civil Service Commission.

(4) Mambers of Family — Section 9 of the Civil Service Act provides that whenever there are air-easy two or more members of a family serving modes probational or permanent speciationers in the competitive service, no other member of such family a eligible for probational or permanent specialization the competitive service. The appointments of persons emilied to vertical preference are not subject to this requirement. The members of-tamily provision loss not apply to transcentry appointments. Doubtful cases may be referred to the appropriate office of the Civil Service Commission for decisions.

To :	Chief, Employees Division, Special	Support		3 October 19
From	Chief of Inspection and Security		Number:	38984
Subject:	SNYUER, Richard Edward			
ı.	Note "X" below:		•	
х	Security approval is granted subject information contingent upon the recetion at some future date.			
	Provisional clearance for full duty the provisions of paragraph. 4, Admin which provides for a temporary appoi pletion of full security investigati	dstrative atment pe	Instructi	ion 10-2,
x	Unless the applicant enters upon dut, date this approval becomes invalid.	y Within	60 days fr	om above
2. You OPC	r memorandum dated 19 July 1949 state	d subject	t is an app	plicant for

George F. Loker, Jr.
Crist; Hardened Focusty Division
Chief, Special Security Branch

COMPARISONAL AL

LIZIORANDINAS DEPUTT PERSONNEL OFFICER Subject of the process B.

Request following Personnel Action be taken for OPC: Name Richard E. Snider Nature of Action Appointment Position Intelligence Officer, Lree III, Foreign Broket B, Cp Staff. Grade ps Salary \$ 4479.60 Official Station (Acrees - undetermined Type of Furds Unvoughered Project 9D-1-CGHOUSE Type Security Desired Semi-covert. Remarks Travel and per diem authorized. Waiver of 10-2

has been requested. A copy of this request will be furnished later. A copy of the PNS was forwarded with the request.

Encl.

PHS (3) 57 (3)

RESIDENCE AND DEPENDENCY PEPORT

COMPREHEN

For use by staff officers and employees only. Submit in duplicate on entering Service and rhenever designated place of residence or marital or dependency status changes. IPPORTANT in determining travel expenses and transit salary allowable in connection with leave at Government expense, return to residence upon separation, and in determining transportation expenses allowable in connection with shipment of remains of officer or employee or member of family.

Place of residence	Inte	to garyler	
			tinental United States
	The second secon		nent or legal residence
	-	NEW JERS TAL STATUS	
arme van en	; Place of Marri		Date of marriage
Single	BELLEVI	LLE, N. J.	SEPT 13, 1941
!arriod		e , especiales es esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	
	Place of divor	co decres	Date of divorce decree
Divorced			
. Widowed	Place spouse di	i cd	Date spouse died
riillingii valtaaliisee aasaalaajiistiiri ka dhali itigaatiidee ooyeela dhadayii gadaliigaa		es of Family in GAI No. 11)	e errente efe en en entre en
Identification of E	embers of Family	Relationship	Date of Firth
ANNA MIND	2 E D	WIEE	17N 1, 1919
PIANNE IC		CHILD	APRIL 8, 1942
MARINYN G	A1h	CHIND	MAY 2, 1947
Date of Submission	20.1	Signature	
11/9/49	-CONTIDENT	TAL	

CONTINUE DATE DE LE PROPERTO RESE

For use by staff officers and employees only. Submit in duplicate on entering Service and whenever designated place of residence or marital or dependency status changes. HTONTANT in determining travel expenses and transit salary allowable in connection with leave at Government expense, return to residence upon separation, and in determining transportation expenses allowable in connection with shipment of remains of officer or employee or member of family.

Name of officer or	employee		reaminement production of the production of the constitution of th	
Richs	rd Edward Snyder	c Charles and and and an	······································	
Place of residence				
If appointed abroad	, last place of re	esidence in con	tinental United Sta	tes
	,			
Place in continental			nent or legal reside	ence
IRVINGT	ON NEW JA	ENSEY	adour dimitaliko elikanjo-da, ariaka fililianjo-darantarana atta atta at	
Morrison an spin signification and an interior an interior distinction of	Place of latria	ige	Date of marri	logc
		•	1	
II Single	-	,	Į.	
liarried	Brusia	LLE, N. J.	13 SEPT	- 1941
	Plucy of divorc	<u>·</u>	Date of diver	•
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	5 (1662.66	1	
Divorced			# #	
	Pince spouse di	εď	Deta croure i	ied
			Į L	
"Idoved			•	
transferialisating in the second se	1 Jahrens	sof Francy	ங்.ள்ளுக்கு வருறைய வாவர். சிரி≡ராந்ர ந்றை சிசன	
ngamingangan da dagaman da				,
Identification of			Jan 1 + 13	
		,	APRIL 8,155	•
_		§	MAY 2, 194	
urkumkededishtim kultim finlandir filolo min shiri dith	ukitimuuritaliset 36. VU biil Oni Oniimiinii	um irrakite bir aba Pini Kalamanian	aa u a' a C bahikadammabangwahaatuuri. :	
etir vigir-differenti da Poren, que que vener al mente de la come d'actività de la come de la come de la come d	entrettiminen engine en engen entretten en	**************************************	· · · ·	1
Date of Submission	27 March	75.00 Sim	Thehard?	gryder
				,
	ሶበ ል	FIDENTIAL		
	បបរា	ITIUCHTIAL		

PERSONAL HISTORY STATEMENT

	ons	1. Answer all questions completely. If question does not apply write "not appaable." Write "unknown" only if you do not know the answer and cannot obte the answer from personal records. Use the blank pages at the end of this for extra details on any question or questions for which you do not have su cient room.
		2. Type, print or write carefully; tilegible or incomplete forms will not receive or sideration.
	Ĥ	HAVE YOU READ AND DO YOU UNDERSTAND THE INSTRUCTIONS? Yes Tex OF NO
EC. 1.	P	ERSONAL BACKGROUND
	•	Telephone: Office: None
	A.	FULL NAME Mr. Richard Edward Snyder Ext. (Use No Initials) West Pirst Middle Last Home NU 2 51.
		PRESENT ADDRESS C/O Dimeo 6 Taft St. Nutley, New Jersey USA State Country
		PERMANENT ADDRESS NO. City State Country
	-	NICKNAME Dick WHAT OTHER NAMES HAVE YOU USED? None
		HOW LONG? IF A LEGAL CHANGE, GIVE PARTICULARS
		Where? By What Authority
	C.	DATE OF BIRTH Dec 10/19-LACE OF BIRTH PASSAIC New Jersey USA COURTY
	_	· ·
:	D.	PRESENT CITIZENSHIP USA BY BIRTH? YES BY MARRIAGE?
	D.	BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE # ISSUED BY Court
	D.	Country BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE # ISSUED BY Court AT City State Country
	D.	Country BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE # ISSUED BY Court AT City State Country
	D.	BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE # ISSUED Date BY Court
		Country BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE # ISSUED BY Country AT City State Country HAVE YOU HAD A PREVIOUS NATIONALITY? NO COUNTRY HELD BETWEEN WHAT DATES? TO ANY OTHER NATIONALITY? NO
		BY NATURALIZATION CERTIFICATE \$ ISSUED BY County AT City State Country HAVE YOU HAD A PREVIOUS NATIONALITY? NO Country HELD BETWEEN WHAT DATES? TO ANY OTHER NATIONALITY? NO Country

704М NO. 38-1348 30-1

IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. WHEN DID YOU FIRST ARRIVE IN THIS COUNTRY? ON PASSPORT OF WHAT COUNTRY? SEC. 2. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION __ неіонт _5 ' 73/4" __ weioht _ _sex_male_ HAIR brown complexion fair scars None BUILD <u>Medium</u> other distinguishing features <u>Lone</u> SEC. 3. MARITAL STATUS A. SINGLE _____ MARRIED __X __ DIVORCED _ STATE DATE, PLACE, AND REASON FOR ALL SEPARATIONS. DIVORCES OR ANNULMENTS. . Not applicable B. WIFE OR HUSBAND MENTS — USE A SEPARATE SHEET FOR FORMER WIFE OR HUSBAND GIVING DATA REQUIRED BELOW FOR ALL PREVIOUS MARRIAGES.) NAME OF SPOUSE Anna First Middle Middle PLACE AND DATE OF MARRIAGE Silver Lake Baptist Church, Belleville, N. J. Sept 13, 1941

HIS (OR HER) ADDRESS BEFORE MARRIAGE 558 Washington Ave, Belleville
St. & No. City N. Staff. US Rountry LIVING OR DECEASED Living DATE OF DECEASE . c/o Direo PRESENT, OR LAST, ADDRESS 6 Taft St., Hew Jersey DATE OF BIRTHJER 1/19 PLACE OF BIRTH Belleville New Jersey USA IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY . CITIZENSHIP USA WHEN ACQUIRED? birth WHERE? City State Country OCCUPATION __ Housewife_ LAST EMPLOYER not applicable EMPLOYER'S OR BUSINES'S ADDRESS MILITARY SERVICE PROM LODGE Date BRANCH OF SERVICE COUNTRY . _ DETAILS OF OTHER GOVT. SERVICE, U.S. OR FOREIGN Fone

		•		_				•
SEC.	4.	C	HILDREN OR DEPENDENT	S (Include p	artial depend	ents)		•
,		1.	NAME Dianne Iola Sn	yder	RÉLATION	ISHIP OWN	child	AOB _6
, !		•	CITTEENSHIP USA	ADDRESS C	/o Dimeo	Hutley	liew J	ersey US
		2.	Nave Harilyn Gail St	nder	RELATION	-	ch1ld	AOB _2
		٠	CITIZENSHIP USA	ADDRESS 6		Kutley	New Blace	Jersey US
		3.	2772	THE PROPERTY OF STREET, SANSON, STREET, SANSON, STREET, SANSON, STREET, SANSON, SANSON, SANSON, SANSON, SANSON,	RELATION	SHIP		. AOE
terestania in a constanta in a const			CTTLESSHIP	Address _	81. & No.	City	State	Country
SEC.	5.	F	ATHER (Give the same inform	nation for ste	ofather and/o	r guardian	on a sep	parate sheet)
			FUL NAME Ferbe		rad S	Snyder	Last	
			LIVING OR DECEASED LIVI		F DECEASE		Cause	&
		•	PRESENT, OR, LAST. ADDRESS Sept 17,	s 172 711	liam St Ea	st Oran	ge New	Jersey US
			DATE OF BIRTH 1894	PLACE OF	BIRTH <u>West</u>	Orange	Hew Jo	ersey USA
			IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDIC					para galaganiga agilinga aran maganiga dilipah da da
			CITIZENSHIP USA w	HEN ACQUIRE	o? birth	WHERE?	ly Sta	te Country
	16-1		occupation Sales nan				D-Minnylande 's Magdy 'i safdd'i d	
			EMPLOYER'S OR OWN BUSIN	ess address	not kn	QVII	btate	Country
			MILITARY SERVICE FROM .N.	one ro	Date BRANC	H OF SERV	ICE	
•			COUNTRY	DETAILS	OF OTHER GO	OVT SERVI	CE, U.S. C	R FOREIGN.
			None as far as kno	מאכ		F	- Jan	conservation was spragage producting replace a submission report of
SEC.	6.	M	OTHER (Give the same info	rmation for s	tepmother on	a separat	e sheet)	
-			FULL NAME Ida	Lucy	Middle A	nyder (n	ee Wal	ther)
			LIVING OR DECEASED DECE	eseddate oi	F DECEASE 1	139 cat	ise <u>Can</u>	cer
•			PRESENT, OR LAST, ADDRESS					
			DATE OF BIRTH 1897	_ PLACE OF E	urth <u>lie</u> gal	K Ne	w vers	UDA_
			CITIZENSHIP USA WI	HEN ACQUIRE	o? birth	_ WHERE?	City 8	tate Country
			TF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDIC	ATE DATE ANI	PLACE OF E	NTRY		

7. 7.

- 1

				•				
;	-	- 4 - N		4		. 9 . 2 . 2 . 3 . 2		
1		OCCUPATION HO				STICULTS		
		EMPLOYER'S OR	OWN BUSIN	eș <mark>s addres</mark> s	St. & Flo.	CJLY.	State	Country
		MILITARY SERV				CH OF SERVI	CE	
,		COUNTRY		DETAILS	OF OTHER OC	v-r sfrvice	USORF	OREION.
** . 		NIV	•	· -	·	. A		
	,		-	<u> </u>				
SEC.	7. E	BROTHERS AND S	ISTERS (Inc		, step-, and ad	opted brothe	ers and sis	lers)
	1	. FULL NAME	erbert	henry	Snyde	r	AOB _3	2
			_					
	_	PRESENT ADDRES	St. & No.	City	buste	Country		eroship
÷	2.	FULL NAME	First		Middle		AOE	
•		PRESENT ADDRES	89	City	Elate	Country	Citt	eraship
	3.	FULL NAME	Pizat	·			AOB	gataparanaan
		PRESENT ADDRES	:0		Middle		LANES	
		•	St. & No.	City	Brate	Country	Citt	esnehip
	4.	FULL NAME	Pirel	Pith das - diado Pobadaji Pank at anna pe againe	MMdle	**************************************	AOB	
	*	PRESENT ADDRESS	9 . <u>81, &1 No.</u>	City	Blate	Country	Clus	meahip
	5.	FULL NAME	First		Miadle		AOB	
		PRESENT ADDRESS						,
			nk 6, 14	Cita	fitate	Country	Cita	waship.
SEC. 8	ETA	THER-IN-LAW			Sharping Street Section 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19			Mar. 2
OEC. O	· FA			15				
		FULL NAME	Pirat Pirat	(nomenic	o) (Rone)	D1me	O Loss	
		LIVING OR DECFAS						
		PRESENT, OR LAST	r. address	189 Fren	eau Ave L	atawan No	aw Jerse	y USA
		date of birth 1	1890 6 Sept	St. & No.	city Vol	turore Gi	a Tinina 1	talv
		DATE OF BIRTH ±	o depc	PLACE OF BI	RTH	041 01 41		
		IF BORN OUTSIDE	U.S. INDICAT	E DATE AND	PLACE OF EN	RY	,g.,gg,manilianus g-11,000.	-Junguahan de Cara
		1905 New Y	ork City					
-	(CITIZENSHIP U.	S. A. WHE	N ACQUIRED?	April'20	WHERE? liev	vark II.J	. USA
		occupation Ve.	nder LA	ST EMPLOYE	R <u>self</u>			
		See sheet (o for in	formation	on prese	. sponae	of mot	her-

MOTHER-IN-LAW Direo (Discepolo) Philomena None LIVING OR DECEASED LIVING DATE OF DECEASE. _ CAUSE PRESENT, OR LAST, ADDRESS 6 Taft St 1898 St. & Na Nutley New Jersey DATE OF BIRTH 30 Lay PLACE OF BIRTH Volturora Gripina Italy IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY 1004 New York City CITIZENSHIP I. S. A. WHEN ACQUIRED NOTIL 1920WHERE? NOTICE BLASS COUNTY OCCUPATION Housewife LAST EMPLOYER not applicable RELATIVES BY BLOOD, MARRIAGE OR ADOPTION, WHO EITHER LIVE ABROAD OR SEC. 10. RELATIVES BY BLOOD, MARKIAGE OR ADDRESS: NAME WHO ARE NOT CITIZENS OF THE UNITED STATES: NAME SISTER OF 1. NAME Josephine Dimeo RELATIONSHIP athor 11-lay/10E 62 Volturora Gripina Italy CITIZENSHIP Italian ADDRESS 81 % No. brother of RELATIONSHIP Tather - 121 AGE _ 70 2. NAME Lichsel Bideo CITIZENSHIP Italian ADDRESS St. & No. St. NAME SALVATORS ILOO RELATIONSHIP Father in-lasoe 65 CITIZENSHIP Italian Address Volturora Gripina Italy RELATIVES BY BLOOD OR MARRIAGE IN THE MILITARY OR CIVIL SERVICE OF THE U.S. OR OF A FOREIGN GOVERNMENT. SEC. 11. None RELATIONSHIP _ 1. NAME _ CITIZENSHIP _ ____ ADDRESS _ TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN) . RELATIONSHIP _ R NAME. CITIZENSHIP . _ ADDRESS . St. & No. TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN) ___ _ RELATIONSHIP _ CITIZENSHIP _ ___ ADDRESS ___ TYPE AND LOCATION OF SERVICE (IF KNOWN) .

SEC. 12	. EDUCATION	:
•	ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bergen St.	ADDRESS LEVICE State County
••	DATES ATTENDED 1925-1933	GRADUATE? Yes
· .	HIGH SCHOOL South Side	ADDRESS HEWER'S N. J. USA
	DATES ATTENDED 1933-1937	GRADUATE? Yes
	COLLEGE Rutgers Univ College	ADDRESS HOWARK N. J. USB
	DATES ATTENDED 1939-1940	DEORES Mone
	COLLEGE Yale Univ.	ADDRESS Hew Haven Conn USA
	DATES ATTENDED 1936-1938	DEGREE 3A Country
SEC. 13.	MILITARY, NAVAL OR OTHER GOV'T SER	VICE — U.S. OR FOREIGN
, ,	USA Army	Capt(last) Sept 1940-Jan 194
	ETO 0154 160	Kank Dates of Service Honorable
	Last Station Bertal	
	REMARKS: Lone	
* 21	SELECTIVE SERVICE BOARD NUMBER NOTE	ADORESS
	IF DEFERRED GIVE REASON	
-	INDICATE MEMBERSHIP IN MILITARY RESE	RVE ORGANIZATIONS
SEC. 14.	CHRONOLOGICAL HISTORY OF EMPLOYM FOR ALL PERIODS. INCLUDE CASUAL EM OF UNEMPLOYMENT. GIVE ADDRESSES PERIODS OF UNEMPLOYMENT. LIST LAST	PLOYMENT. INCLUDE ALSO PERIODS AND STATE WHAT YOU DID DURING
1.	FROM 2 Larch 1946 To June 1949	
	EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY Yale Un	tv
	ADDRESS New liaven	Conn USA
	St. & No. City	State Country
	KIND OF BUSINESS Univ	NAME OF SUPERVISOR
	TITLE OF JOB S tudent	SALARY & lione PER
	YOUR DUTIES	***************************************
	REASONS FOR LEAVING Gra duated	
2. 1	Dec 15, 1948 Dec 24, 1948	
	EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY U. S. PC	est Office :

	ADDRESS New Haven Conn USA Country
	KIND OF HUSINESS US TRIL NAME OF SUPERVISOR NOT KNOWN
,	TITLE OF JOB Eail Corrier SALARY & 1.28 PER hr
	YOUR DUTIES Carrying
_	REASONS FOR LEAVING CASUAl_job_student_self_support
3.	FROM Dec 10, 1949 TO 6 Jan 1949
,	EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY Yale University
	ADDRESS New Haven Conn USA State Country
	KIND OF BUSINESS University NAME OF SUPERVISOR Sayles
	TITLE OF JOB Laborer SALARY & 150 FER total
	Your DUTIES Tending fires of married student homes
	REASONS FOR LEAVING casual job-student self-support
4.	FROM May 1946 To Sept 1947
	EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY Sears Roebuck and Co.
	ADDRESS Church St. New Heyen Conn USA
	KIND OF BUSINESS retail dept storename of supervisor Frank Sanella
	TITLE OF YOR WITCHWISSTAIL SALARY \$.95 PER hr
	your burnes furniture repair and central warehousing
	REASONS FOR LEAVING Dress of school work
5.	FROM Dec 1945 to Feb 1946
	EMPLOYING FIRM OR AGENCY Sears Roebuck and Co.
	ADDRESS Elizabeth Ave. Hewark Hew Jersey USA
	KIND OF BUSINESS retail dept store NAME OF SUPERVISOR Lucille Annin
	TITLE OF JOB Salesman SALARY \$ 32. PER WK
	YOUR DUTTES selling auto accessories to consumers
	REASONS FOR LEAVING entered college

The state of the s

The state of the state of

;			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
: f				
:			8	
	SEC	2. 15	6. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN DISCHARGED OR ASH HAVE YOU LEFT A POSITION UNDER CIRC EXPLAIN? GIVE DETAILS:	CED TO RESIGN FROM ANY FOSITION? CUMSTANCES WHICH YOU DESIRE TO
			No	
:		١		•
:				
!::.*			And the second s	garan ahigan a maranga marang hipan digagan mananda garan kabundi didak dalah marang dalah marang kabundi dan
t	CHICKE			
	SEC	. 16	GIVE FIVE CHARACTER REFERENCES - IN	
			MATELY — (GIVE RESIDENCE AND BUSINESS	•
				8treet and Number City State 66 Franklin St Belleville NJ ame
;		÷	2. Dr. James F. A. O'Rourk Bus. ADD. Res. ADD. 4	ot known Yonkers N.Y.
•	دسی د	-	a. Dr. Lester B. Weiss Bus. ADD. Res. ADD. 30	ot known New Haven Conn. 6 Hotchkiss Pl New Haven Conn.
	•		4. Mr. Ernest M. Law Bus. ADD. no RES. ADD. AL	onoot 65, 70 Central Ave New Haven Conn
			5. Er. Helson Brickham Bus. ADD. no RES. ADD	
i	SEC.	17.	NAMES OF FIVE PERSONS WHO KNOW YOU S NOT REFERENCES, SUPERVISORS OR EMPLOY dresses where possible.)	
	•		1. Mr. Jack Robinson Bus. ADD. 80	Atkinson St Bellows Falls Vt niversity of Vermont
			2 Dr. Richard V. Meaney Bus. ADD. no. RES. ADD. 20	t known Limehouse St Charleston SC
			3. Dr. Anthone G. Sabin Bus. ADD. no RES. ADD. 200	t known O Mosholu Pkwy So. Bronx NY
			4. Lr. Louis Spindler Bus. ADD. 100 RES. ADD. 13	t known 5 Hedden Ter Nawark N. J.
			5. I'r. Ivar Sonnack Bus. ADD. Ya RES. ADD. 31	le Univ New Haven Conn. Broadway No. Haven Conn.





SEC. 18. QIVE THREE NEIGHBORS AT YOUR LAST NORMAL RESIDENCE IN THE U.S. — (Give residence and business addresses where possible.)

•						•						
·				Street and Number	City	State						
(3)	1. Kr. Sven Carlson	BÚS.	ADD.	none								
		res.	ADD.	70 Central	AVO NOW	iaven Conn						
	Mr. Frank Allen	BUS	ADD	none	•							
	are a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second a second a second			70 Central	Ave Lew 1	aven Conn						
· · ·												
*	s.Mr. William Dietrich	BUS.	ADD.	none								
G		RES.	ADD.	70 Centrel	Ave her b	oven Conn						
SEC. 19.	FINANCIAL BACKGROUND		·		9							
		ON VO	; 11110 CI /	ITADVI VOS	TEP NAME O	TATE GOIDCES						
	A. ARE YOU ENTIRELY DEPENDENT ON YOUR SALARY? <u>YOS</u> IF NOT, STATE SOURCES OF OTHER INCOME											
	B. NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF BANKS WITH WHICH YOU HAVE ACCOUNTS lione											
	C. HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IN, OR PETITIONED FOR, BANKRUPTCY? 10											
-	GIVE PARTICULARS, INCLUDING	COUR	· A · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	D. GIVE THREE CREDIT REFERENCE	:s — 11	THE	US.		Marian de També de La Caracteria de La C						
	i. Name liahno and Co.	Al	DDRES	s Eroad St	lievark	Liala						
	2. NAME Dr. Lester B. Wei:	SS AI	DDRES	s 36 Hotch	ciss Pl Ne	ew Haven Conn						
	3. NAME Mr. Harry Snyder		DDRES	BJ, & No,	lam St Sas	t Orange MJ						
	9°9 6 7 6 6 4 70 5 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1			St. & No.	City	Btate						
grc 20.	RESIDENCES FOR THE PAST 15	VEAD	90		ali malificares - O y alich - Samunia dell'Ali	AND THE RESIDENCE OF TH						
DEC. #7.	June 49 present	/6~Di	mec)	•							
	FROM June 49 present 6	I DIT	عاكت	City New 1	w Jersey	Country						
	FROM Tuly 46 to June 49 Ac	t 65	. 70	Central Av	e Conn	USA						
						Country						
	FROM Lar 46 to July 46 8	Wave	rly	St hew have	n Conn	Country						
						Tres						
*	FROM Sept 44To Peb 46 13	. No.	REST	City	State	Country						
	FROM Jan 44 to Sept 44 34	7 Ad	ams	St Favettev	ille NG	USA						
						Country						
	FROM !!ov 4} To Jan 44 c/	Q EC	inic	ht Church S	t? Turfre	esborough Tenn						
	FROM OCC TZ TO OCC 43	No.	raum	en St. Colu	State	Country						
r	FROM Aug 42 to Oct 42	Col	lese	St? Abile	ce_Texas	USA						
	Co	ntia	ાંહો	28								
BEC. 21.	RESIDENCE OR TRAVEL OUTSID	E OF	THE	UNITED STATI	is .							
	A. FROM Oct 44 TO NOV 45	j'r:	nce		elg, Aus	. military						
	FROM July47 TO July 47		or section		duntry la	recreation						
	FROM Sept 41 To Sept 41	City	or Sectio		onntry	rurpose recreation						
	FROM DEDU TATO OCDU 41		x Section		ountry	Purpose						

	FRO	M	_ TO				
			•		rer Section	Company	· Furpass
	FRO	м	70		r cr Section	Country	Purpose
	FRO	м	то		•	augummiamia	
				CLD.	or Section	Conżriż)	Purpose
4 č.							-
٠.							
I	B. LAST	r U.S. Pass	PORT - NU	MBER, DATE	AND PLACE O	r issum: <u>None</u>	
		-		,	,	· *	
•	***************************************				<u> </u>	· · ·	
	HOW	MANY OTH	ier u.s. pa	SSPORTS HA	VE YOU HAD? _	om	e approximati
			-		-	•. •	
	DATE	:s:		·	,		
	•				•		•
-	PASS	PORTS OF	OTHER NA	110%s: _ <i>ii</i> /	ne	-	
						·	
SEC. 22 C			-		ANIZATIONS		
						TIES. PROFESSIO ICLUDE MEMBESS	
						OR BRANCH IN A	
					E BELONGED:		
	. N.	ational	Honor S	ociety.	Chan of New	ork, NT	USA
	4	Name and Cha	pter .	11. 9. 12	Chap of New	State	Country
	D/	ATES OF M	EMBERSHII	1937	to present		wayarawayayayayayayayayay
		•	•				***
	2.	Al Beta	kaopa,	Alpha Ol	New naven,	Yale, Conn	USA Country
					to present		
	DA	ITES OF MI	EWBERSHIP	·	<u> </u>		
•	3						
	7	tame and Chap	pter	St & 554	City	State	Country
	DA	TES OF MI	EMBERSHIP			and a surface of the	
• ;						,	
	4	ame and Chap)ter	St & No.	City	State	Country
					•	•	
	. DA	IES OF ME	MOENSHIP	* ************************************	ir-didire-vancov, r-ar-ano andidag		
	5						
	. N	ame and Chap	ter	51. & NO.	City	State	Country
	DA	TES OF ME	MBERSHIP				
	6	ame and Chap	ter	SL & XQ	City	State	Country
	DA	TES OF ME	MBERSHIP:	to to the state of		Parket in the second se	
	7						
	Na	me and Chaft	er	S: A 30	City	State	Country
	DAT	TES OF ME	MBERSHIP:				

SEC. 23. GENERAL QUALIFICATIONS

	"FLUENT")			7				- '
	LANGUAGE	French	SPEAK	fluent	READ _	fluent	. WRITE .	fluent
	LANGUAGE	German	SPEAK	fair	READ _	fair	. WRITE	fair
				fair				
3.	LIST ALL SP CIENCY IN E	Chinese CORTS AND EACH:	(north) HOBBIES	fair which inte	REST. YOU:	slight INDICATE	DEGREE	slight of PROF
	Swim	ning	fε	ir	vPrvide Bion/Mior-vioque.diffic		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	amatahan r-wasio-Fot
٠,	cabir	iet carpo	entry e					
١.				, AS A RESUL LAR POSITION		NING OR E	XPERIEN	CE, WHICE
	Linqui	stics		nataan ja an in an i			·	
	daddrahaa, raast, sraastl	- Add (Buggerood) Testero or or opp., qup as		and the second s		iAugustii iiista — ii —		
				ERNMENT DE			ES OR OF	FICES TO
	State De	pt-Forei	gn Ser	vice				
	Post Ofr	ice, Nev	Haven	. Conn.				***************************************
				-Ag-14.	·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	YOU, INDICAT THE INVESTIG	TE BELOW T GATION:	HE NAME	THE ABOVE OF THAT AG	ENCY AND			
1	YOU, INDICAT THE INVESTIG	TE BELOW T GATION:	HE NAME	OF THAT AG	ENCY AND	THE APPR		

						Α,	
SEC. 24	. M	ISCELLANEOUS -	,		٠.	į	
	A.	DO YOU ADVOCATE OF EVER BEEN A MEMBER ZÂTION WHICH ADVOC ERNMENT IN THE UNIT	OR OR HAVE	YOU SUPPORTED	D ANY POLITICA	LL PARTY OF	ORGANI-
,	~ %/	ERNMENT IN THE UNI	Cairic us.	No		1 .	1
,		IF "YES", EXPLAIN: _	_	,			
		IF IED, EAFLININ;		**************************************		<u></u>	, ,
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		4
		,					
	B.	DO YOU USE, OR HAVE	YOU USED, IN	TOXICANTS?	<u> Yes</u>	IF SO,	TAHW OT
	•	EXTENT?Very	roderatel				
	C.	HAVE YOU EVER BEET LAW OTHER THAN A CITY, STATE, COUNTRY	MINOR TRAF	FIC VIOLATION	? IF SO, STAT	TE NAME O	F COURT,
,		40-th-th-th-th-ville-scille stille			·	t i	pp
, .		***************************************				·	
	D.	HAVE YOU EVER BEEN IF ANSWER IS "YES," O			MEMBER OF	THE ARMED	FORCES?
a and							
,						<u> </u>	
SEC. 25.	PE	rson to be notifii	ED IN CASE	OF EMERGEN	CY:		
		NAMBAnna M. Snyd	AT			wit fo	
		c/o Dimeo		R	elationship _	MATA	inflymativipapa,me
•		ADDRESS 6 Taft St		kew Jerse	T.	USA	
		ADDRESS WALL BL & No		City	State	Cou	ntry
2. C.							
SEC. 26.		J ARE INFORMED TH WILL BE INVESTIGA		rectness of	ALL STATEM	ENTS MAD	E HERE-
	MAY	THERE ANY UNFAVOR. BE DISCOVERED IN S DLVED OR NOT, WHICH R "NO." No	THEODESEQUENT	INVESTIGATION	, WHETHER YO	U WERE D	IRECTLY
	-			dentembritanismis process demonstra			
	•						
	-	0.00 - <u>Aminda Hadri (Andre St</u> oria)				4	
			-				
	•		····				
	**		***************************************				

COMPANY PROPERTY CO. C. C. C. C. C.

I CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING ANSWERS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND I AGREE THAT ANY MISSTATEMENT OR OMISSION AS TO A MATERIAL FACT WILL CONSTITUTE GROUNDS FOR IMMEDIATE DISMISSAL OR REJECTION OF MY APPLICATION.

SIGNED AT __liutley New Jersey City and State

USE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR EXTRA DETAILS. NUMBER ACCORDING TO THE NUMBER OF THE QUESTION TO WHICH THEY RELATE. SIGN YOUR NAME AT THE END OF THE ADDED MATERIAL. IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS REQUIRED USE EXTRA PAGES THE SAME SIZE AS THESE AND SIGN EACH SUCH PAGE.

SEC. 8. (FATHER-IN-LAW (by remarriage; i.e., wife's stepfather)

Carmen None Paganelli

LIVING OR DECEASED: Living

USA PRESENT ADDRESS: 6 Taft St. Nutley New Jersey

DATE OF BIRTH: 1 Jan 1887 PLACE OF BIRTH: Cudello

IF BORN OUTSIDE U.S. INDICATE DATE AND PLACE OF ENTRY:

March 23, 1905 Hew York City

CITIZENSHIP: Not a U.S. citizen

OCCUPATION: Laborer LAST EMPLOYER: Self

SEC. 12 EDUCATION (Cont'd)

COLLEGE Yale Univ. Grad School ADDRESS New Haven, Conn USA

DATES ATTENDED 1948-1949 DEGREE None

COLLEGE University of Grenoble DATES ATTENDED Summer 1945

ADDRESS Grenoble, Isere, France DEGREE Certificat D'Etudes

Italy

SEC. 14. S.FLOYLENT (Cont'd)

- 6. From Sept 1940 to Nov 1945
 U. S. Army
 Enlisted man, 1st Sgt of Medical Detachment, to July, 1942.
 Ned Dept CCS, July to Oct, 1942. Officer, platoon comdr, company comdr, to Nov, 1945.
 Demobilized
- 7. From Sept 1938 to Sept 1940
 Hahne and Co
 Broad St. Newark New Jersey USA
 Retail dept store Eugenie Murphy
 Stockman (started as busboy) \$18 per wk
 Filling orders and managing stockroom
 Inducted
- 8. From Jan 1938 to Sept 1938
 Unemployed
 648 Stuyvesant Ave., Irvington, N. J.
 Looked for permanent work, did odd laboring and gardening jobs
- 9. From Dec 1937 to Dec 1937
 Hahne and Co
 Broad St. Newark New Jersey USA
 Retail dept store Eugenie Murphy
 Stockboy \$13 per wk
 Stocking Christnas boxes
 Seasonal
- 10. From June 1937 to Dec 1937

 N o regular employment

 No pertament address
 Did various short and casual jobs, astended National Guard encampment at Sea Birt, N. J. Lived with friends or on job premises, in New Jersey.
- 11. From June 1933 to June 1937 Attended Figh School
- 12. From July 1936 to Sept 1936
 Good Rumar Corp
 Newark New Jersey USA
 Ice cream venders not known
 Vender approx. \$10 per wk
 Sold ice cream from bicycle
 Seasonal

SEC. 20. RESIDENCES (Cont'd)

From Ear, 1942 to July, 1942

Pacific Hgwy Lakewood Wash USA

From Ear, 1942 to June, 1942

Align So. K St. So. Takoma Wash USA

From April 1942 St. Yakima Wash USA

From Feb 1942 to April 1942 c/o Borgman ross 072 Leland Wash USA 2144 White St. Alexandria - La USA From Jan 1942 to Feb 1942 1022 Grove St. Charlotte N. C, USA From Sept 1941 to Dec 1941 From Aug 1938 to Sept 1941 648 Stuyvesant Ave. Irvington N. J. USA From May 1938 to Aug 1938 no perm. address c/o Walthor Park St Blue Point L from Oct 1)37 to Hay 1938

Jones' Boarding House From Oet 1937 to May 1938 Newark Ave. Elizabeth XX N. J.

c/oWalther Park St. Blue Point L. I. From July 1937 to Oct 1937 N. Y. USA

From 1935 to July 1937 667 Bor gen St. Newark USA

1934 to 1935 670 Bergen St. Newark

Fróm 1926 to ? 1934 311 Bergen St. Newark

Michaed definates

S EC. 10 RELATIVES LIVING ABROAD ETC.

sister of Renactionship: Tather-in-la v Aud: 50

4. MALL: Lary Paganelli CITIZE: SEIP: Italian ADJAESS: Kichard & Angel

APPROVED FOR CIPLEIGE 1903 CIA HISTORICAL NEVIEW FORCERAN

PERSONNEL FILES

Off